## CHAPTER 1064

### CONSERVATION

## S. F. 1079

# AN ACT relating to conservation.

## Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Section one hundred nine point eighty-six (109.86), Code 1966, is hereby amended by striking from lines one (1) through 2 3 three (3), inclusive, the words "The United States commissioner of fisheries, and his duly authorized agents," and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Authorized employees of the United States bureau of sport 4  $\mathbf{5}$ 6 fisheries and wildlife".

Approved March 4, 1970.

# CHAPTER 1065

## FUR-BEARING ANIMALS

### S. F. 359

AN ACT relating to seasons for taking of fur-bearing animals.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- Section 1. Section one hundred nine point eighty-seven (109.87). 1  $\mathbf{2}$ Code 1966, is hereby amended as follows:
- 3 1. By striking from lines four (4) and five (5) the words "of any 4 of the following varieties".
- 2. By striking from lines seven (7), eight (8), nine (9), and ten 5
- (10) the words "and embraced within the dates between September 1 6 and March 1 both dates inclusive, specified for each variety and each 7
- 8 locality, respectively".
- 9 3. By striking the word "this" from line eighteen (18) and inserting after the word "section" the numbers "109.40". 4. By striking all of lines nineteen (19) through thirty-five (35). 10

11

Approved February 13, 1970.

### CHAPTER 1066

#### HUNTING FROM AIRCRAFT OR SNOWMOBILES

#### H. F. 1004

AN ACT relating to hunting from aircraft or snowmobiles.

## Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section one hundred nine point one hundred twenty 1
- $\mathbf{2}$ (109.120), Code 1966, as amended by chapter one hundred twenty
- (120), section one (1), Acts of the Sixty-third General Assembly, 3
- First Session, is hereby further amended by striking from line three 4